may immediately shut-in an RNG Interconnect Customer not conforming to the following 
specifications: 

1. Wobbe Index: The RNG shall have a minimum Wobbe Number of 1290 and shall not have a 
maximum Wobbe Number greater than 1400.  

2. Heating Value: The RNG shall have a minimum higher heating value of nine hundred and 
seventy-five (975) Btu (gross) per standard cubic foot on a dry basis.  The maximum heating 
value allowed is one thousand (1100) Btu (gross) per standard cubic foot on a dry basis.  

3. Moisture Content or Water Content: The RNG shall have a water content less than or equal